Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Luoding Yang				04/28/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Fanglu Lou				
Street Address:	92 Chenghuting West Road				
Internal Address:	Pan An County				
City:	Zhejiang Province				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	322300				
Property Type Application Number: 11506		506	Number		
					11506482
CONNEST ONDERICE DATA					
Fax Number: (503)220-2480					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email: psangello@stoel.com					
Correspondent Name: Paul S. Angello Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue					
Address Line 1: 500 SW Phill Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 2600					
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			63469/1:1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Paul S. Angello		
Total Attachments: 2 source=chinaasg#page1.tif source=chinaasg#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Luoding Yang, of Zhejiang Province, County of Pan An, Country of P.R. China, have made inventions described in United States Patent Application No. 11/506,182, filed August 17, 2006, for ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER FOR HIGH-POWER GAS DISCHARGING LAMP; and

WHEREAS, Fanglu Lou, an individual, residing at 92 Chenghuting West Road, Pan An County, Zhejiang Province, P.R. China 322300, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Luoding Yang, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Fanglu Lou the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in my name or in the name of Fanglu Lou, and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by Fanglu Lou, for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Fanglu Lou, and its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or

PortInd2-4535700.1 0063469-00001

PATENT REEL: 019281 FRAME: 0216 oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid Fanglu Lou, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

Executed at 1.37, Country of P.R. China, this 28 day of April 2007.

Luoding Yang

STOEL RIVES LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, OR 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 224-3380 Facsimile: (503) 220-2480 Attorney Docket No.: 63469/1:1

Portind2-4535700.1 0063469-00001

RECORDED: 05/11/2007

PATENT REEL: 019281 FRAME: 0217